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AVAILABILITY OF EQUIPMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDUI
Il OF MSR

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRCS & GYNAECOLOGY
LIST OF CHARTS

MENORRHAGIA
DYSMENORRHOEA
AMENORRHEA
MENOPAUSE
HEMORRHAGES IN EARLY PREGNANCY
INFERTILITY
PID
GYNECOLOGICAL DISORDER OF PREGNACY
GYNECOLOGICAL DISORDER OF PREGNACY
DYSFUNCTIONAL UTERINE BLEEDING
METRORRHAGIA
HOMOEOPATHIC REMEDIES FOR PELVIC INFLAMMATERY DISEASE
FUNDAL HEIGHT AT DIFFERENT TRIMESTER
FETUS LIE
ABNORMALITIES OF PLACENTA
ABRUPTION PLACENTA
SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASE & ITS THERAPEUTICS
INFERTILITY
FIBROID UTERUS & THERAPES
PROLAPSED UTERUS & THERAPS

CONTRACEPTIOM (TEMPORARY CONTRACEPTION)
CONTRACEPTIOM (PERMANANT CONTRACEPTION)
PREPARING FOR THE DELIVERY
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24 [ CORRECT & REGULAR FEEDING

3 . DIET DURING PREGNANCY
26 | PLACENTA PREVIA
AR THE MENSTRUALCYCLE
28 | _ HUMAN EMBRYOLOGY
29 | FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
EC N HAEMORRHAGES IN EARLY PREGNANCY
- Sk e _ THERAPS IN EARLY PREGNANCY
32| | CORRECT & REGULAR FEEDING
3 | IMMUNISATION SCHEDULE
¢ | | GROWTH & RECORD '
35 ABORTION
36 | MANAGEMENT OF DYSFUNCTIONAL UTERINE BLEEDING
SRS EFFACEMENT & DILATALLATION OF CERVIX
38 __ - PREPARING FOR DELIVERY
39 | _ CORRECT AND REGULAR FEEDING
40 DIET DURING PREGNANCY
a1 | T e DILATATION OF CERVIX
42 | B | PLACENTA PREVIA
oSniEmET MENSTRUAL CYCLE
44 ' _ WEEKS OS PREGNANCY / EMBRYOLOGY
Do R FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
% | ~ HEMORRHAGE IN EARLY PREGNANCY
ik ~ THERAPS OF AMENORRHEA
g 4 CORRECT AND REGULAR FEEDING
BRI o WHAT IS ANTI- RAGGING
| s | - BREAST FEEDING ADVANTAGE
51 | WHAT WILL HAPPEN IF MOTHER DOSEN'T BREAST FEED TO HER CHILD
52 | NURSING MOTHER HYGIENE
53 | BALANCE DIET AND CHILD MOTHER HEALTH 3
54 | CLOSING THE GAP BREAST FEEDING SUPPORT
Y : IMMUNISATION SCHEDULE
5% | . GROWTH RECORD
s DYSFUNCTION UTERINE BLEEDING
58 | e ~ ABORTION THERAPS
O NSRS  WORLD CONTACEPTION DAY
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Il OF MSR
DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRCS & GYNAECOLOGY
LIST OF SPECIMEN
SRR e o
1 _ : LEFT SIDED OVARIAN CYST
EIGHT MONTH FETUS WITH HYDROCEPHALOUS
- UTERINE FIBRID
F o gty HISTOPATHIC UTERUS
PROLAPSE OF UTERRUS
I3 FeTus
FETAL EMBRYO
“ SECOND MONTH FETUS
n THIRD MONTH FETUS
TRANSVERSE LIE
BREECH LIE
TWINS PREGNANCY
=
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DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRCS & GYNAECOLOGY
LIST OF INSTRUMENTS

SPONGE HOLDING FORECEPS 07

HAWKING ANBLER 04

CERVICAL DILATORS 04

TOWEL CLIPS 04

ANTERIOR VAGINAL WALL RETRACTOR 01
UTERINE SOUND 06

METTALIC UTERINE SOUND 01
LANDONS RETRACTOR 01

ALLIS FORECEPS 01

ARTERY FORECEPS 01
MULTIPLE TOOTHED VULSELLUM 01
DASSDILATORS 01

LONGE CURVED FORECEPS 02

OC PILLS 01

BARKERAY BONNEY VAGINAL CLAMP 01
CUS COS SPECULUM 06
COPPER-T 01

LANES TISSUE FORECEPS 01
UTERINE CURETTE 01
MOSQUITTO ARTERY 01

SIMS DOUBLE BLADED VAGINAL SPECULUM 01

SPECULUM 04




SPECULUM 04
DILATERS 05
CERVICAL DILATERS 05
VAGINAL SPECULUM 05
cLump 05
HAYO SCISSORS 05
CURETER 05
INSTRUMENT CHART 03
TOTAL INSTRUMENTS 84
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DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRCS & GYNAECOLOGY
LIST OF MODELS

FEMALE PELVIS
FUNDAL HEIGHT
FETAL LIE (CEPHALIC)
BREECH LIE
INTRAUTERINE GROWTH
e PLACENTA LIE
FETAL SIZE
EEEEE PLACENTA PREVIA
e CERVICAL EFFACEMENT

- HEAD LIE

FETAL CELL GROWTH
ABRUPTION OF PLACENTA

UTERINE FIBRID
FIBROID
FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
UTERINE BLEEDING
PLACENTA PREVIA
OVARIAN FIBROID
FETAL LIE
UTERINE BLEEDING
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DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRCS & GYNAECOLOGY

BOOK NO.

2922
G-369
G-366

2980
G-368
G-363

2420

G-360
2391
G-367
G-371
G-374

G-375
G-373

LIST OF BOOKS
NAME OF THE BOOK

Shaw's textbook of gynaecology 9th edition
Obstetrics and gynaecology a case based approach
Contemporary pharmacotherapy of overactive
bladder
CIMS obstetrics and gynaecology guide (2007)
Handbook of in vitro fertilization 4th edition
5th edition transurethral resection
CS DAWN - pectorial and practical
undergroundmats and P.G. textbook of obstetrics &
gynaecology and reproductive and child health
education
Surgical principle in obstetrics and gynaecology
gynaecology and obstetrics therapeutics

- CIMS obstetrics and gynaecology guide (2005/2006)

Managing obstetrics emergences
Obstetrics ,gynaecology and infertility hand book for
clinicians 6th edition
OXFORD handbook of obstetrics and gynaecology
Pocket Companion to Accompany Obstetrics:
Normal and Problem Pregnancies, 4th Edition
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16
37
18
19
20
21
22
23
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G-376
G-361
G-380
G-372
G-379
G-377
G-378
G-365
G-362
G-364

G-370

Year book off VIROLOGY 2000
Recent advances in of statics and gynaecology
Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women’s
heaith 2008
Holland and brew's manual of obstetrics 14th
edition
Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women’s
health 2006
Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women’s
health 2004
Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women’s
health 2005
Progress in obstetrics and gynaecology 15th edition
Recent advances in obstetrics and gynaecology 21
Differential diagnosis in obstetrics and gynaecology:
An A-Z (volume 1,A-H) edited by Tony Hollingworth
Obstetrics and gynaecologic in perspective
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