



Shiva Trust's
**SHARADCHANDRAJI PAWAR HOMOEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR**

Recognized by Gov. of India, Dept. of AYUSH New Delhi, Council of Homoeopathy (C.C.H.) New Delhi.
Gov. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

E-mail Id:- sphmc111@gmail.com. Website:- www.sphmcshrirampur.com

College Address:- Wadala Mahadev, Shrirampur- Newasa road, Tal: Shrirampur, Dist:
Ahmednagar, Maharashtra Pin Code: 413739 (M.S.) Ph.02422-248310

Ref. No.:-

Date :- 05/01/2026

**AVAILABILITY OF EQUIPMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE
III OF MSR**

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY

LIST OF CHARTS

SR.NO.	LIST OF CHARTS
1.	MENORRHAGIA
2.	DYSMENORRHOEA
3.	AMENORRHEA
4.	MENOPAUSE
5.	HEMORRHAGES IN EARLY PREGNANCY
6.	INFERTILITY
7.	PID
8.	GYNECOLOGICAL DISORDER OF PREGNACY
9.	GYNECOLOGICAL DISORDER OF PREGNACY
10.	DYSFUNCTIONAL UTERINE BLEEDING
11.	METRORRHAGIA
12.	HOMOEOPATHIC REMEDIES FOR PELVIC INFLAMMATORY DISEASE
13.	FUNDAL HEIGHT AT DIFFERENT TRIMESTER
14.	FETUS LIE
15.	ABNORMALITIES OF PLACENTA
16.	ABRUPTION PLACENTA
17.	SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASE & ITS THERAPEUTICS
18.	INFERTILITY
19.	FIBROID UTERUS & THERAPES
20.	PROLAPSED UTERUS & THERAPS
21.	CONTRACEPTION (TEMPORARY CONTRACEPTION)
22.	CONTRACEPTION (PERMANANT CONTRACEPTION)
23.	PREPARING FOR THE DELIVERY

24	CORRECT & REGULAR FEEDING
25	DIET DURING PREGNANCY
26	PLACENTA PREVIA
27	THE MENSTRUAL CYCLE
28	HUMAN EMBRYOLOGY
29	FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
30	HAEMORRHAGES IN EARLY PREGNANCY
31	THERAPY IN EARLY PREGNANCY
32	CORRECT & REGULAR FEEDING
33	IMMUNISATION SCHEDULE
34	GROWTH & RECORD
35	ABORTION
36	MANAGEMENT OF DYSFUNCTIONAL UTERINE BLEEDING
37	EFFACEMENT & DILATATION OF CERVIX
38	PREPARING FOR DELIVERY
39	CORRECT AND REGULAR FEEDING
40	DIET DURING PREGNANCY
41	DILATATION OF CERVIX
42	PLACENTA PREVIA
43	MENSTRUAL CYCLE
44	WEEKS OF PREGNANCY / EMBRYOLOGY
45	FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
46	HEMORRHAGE IN EARLY PREGNANCY
47	THERAPY OF AMENORRHEA
48	CORRECT AND REGULAR FEEDING
49	WHAT IS ANTI-RAGGING
50	BREAST FEEDING ADVANTAGE
51	WHAT WILL HAPPEN IF MOTHER DOESN'T BREAST FEED TO HER CHILD
52	NURSING MOTHER HYGIENE
53	BALANCE DIET AND CHILD MOTHER HEALTH
54	CLOSING THE GAP BREAST FEEDING SUPPORT
55	IMMUNISATION SCHEDULE
56	GROWTH RECORD
57	DYSFUNCTION UTERINE BLEEDING
58	ABORTION THERAPY
59	WORLD CONTRACEPTION DAY

STOCK VERIFIED BY PRINCIPAL SIR ON SAME DAY



H.O.D.

H.O.B.

Dept. of OBGY

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
At Wadala Mahadev, Tal. Shirampur



PRINCIPAL

Principal

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
A/p. Wadala Mahadev, Tal. Shirampur



Shiva Trust's

SHARADCHANDRAJI PAWAR HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR

Recognized by Gov. of India, Dept. of AYUSH New Delhi, Council of Homoeopathy (C.C.H.) New Delhi.
Gov. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

E-mail Id:- sphmc111@gmail.com. Website:- www.sphmcshrirampur.com
College Address:- Wadala Mahadev, Shrirampur- Newasa road, Tal: Shrirampur, Dist:
Ahmednagar, Maharashtra Pin Code: 413739 (M.S.) Ph.02422-248310

Ref. No.:-

Date :-05/01/2026

AVAILABILITY OF EQUIPMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE III OF MSR

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY

LIST OF SPECIMEN

SR NO.	LIST OF SPECIMENS
1	LEFT SIDED OVARIAN CYST
2	EIGHT MONTH FETUS WITH HYDROCEPHALOUS
3	UTERINE FIBROID
4	HISTOPATHIC UTERUS
5	PROLAPSE OF UTERUS
6	FETUS
7	FETAL EMBRYO
8	SECOND MONTH FETUS
9	THIRD MONTH FETUS
10	TRANSVERSE LIE
11	BREECH LIE
12	TWINS PREGNANCY

STOCK VERIFIED BY PRINCIPAL SIR ON SAME DAY

H.O.D.

H.O.D.

Dept. Of OBGY

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
At. Wadala Mahadev, Tq. Shrirampur

PRINCIPAL

Principal

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
A/p. Wadala Mahadev, Tal. Shrirampur



Shiva Trust's

**SHARADCHANDRAJI PAWAR HOMOEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR**

Recognized by Gov. of India, Dept. of AYUSH New Delhi, Council of Homoeopathy (C.C.H.) New Delhi.
Gov. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

E-mail Id:- sphmc111@gmail.com. Website:- www.sphmcshrirampur.com
College Address:- Wadala Mahadev, Shrirampur- Newasa road, Tal: Shrirampur, Dist:
Ahmednagar, Maharashtra Pin Code: 413739 (M.S.) Ph.02422-248310

Ref. No.:-

Date :-05/01/2026

**AVAILABILITY OF EQUIPMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE
III OF MSR**

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY
LIST OF INSTRUMENTS

SR.NO	NAME OF INSTRUMENT	QUANTITY
1	SPONGE HOLDING FORECEPS	07
2	HAWKING ANBLER	04
3	CERVICAL DILATORS	04
4	TOWEL CLIPS	04
5	ANTERIOR VAGINAL WALL RETRACTOR	01
6	UTERINE SOUND	06
7	METTALIC UTERINE SOUND	01
8	LANDONS RETRACTOR	01
9	ALLIS FORECEPS	01
10	ARTERY FORECEPS	01
11	MULTIPLE TOOTHED VULSELLUM	01
12	DASSDILATORS	01
13	LONGE CURVED FORECEPS	02
14	OC PILLS	01
15	BARKERAY BONNEY VAGINAL CLAMP	01
16	CUS COS SPECULUM	06
17	COPPER-T	01
18	LANES TISSUE FORECEPS	01
19	UTERINE CURETTE	01
20	MOSQUITTO ARTERY	01
21	SIMS DOUBLE BLADED VAGINAL SPECULUM	01
22	SPECULUM	04

22	SPECULUM	04
23	DILATERS	05
24	CERVICAL DILATERS	05
25	VAGINAL SPECULUM	05
26	CLUMP	05
27	HAYO SCISSORS	05
28	CURETER	05
29	INSTRUMENT CHART	03
	TOTAL INSTRUMENTS	84

STOCK VERIFIED BY PRINCIPAL SIR ON SAME DAY

(Signature)

H.O.D.

H.O.D.

Dept. Of OBGY

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
At. Wadala Mahadev, Tq. Shirampur

(Signature)

PRINCIPAL

Principal

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
A/p. Wadala Mahadev, Tq. Shirampur



Shiva Trust's

SHARADCHANDRAJI PAWAR HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR

Recognized by Gov. of India, Dept. of AYUSH New Delhi, Council of Homoeopathy (C.C.H.) New Delhi.
Gov. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

E-mail Id:- sphmc111@gmail.com. Website:- www.sphmcshrirampur.com
College Address:- Wadala Mahadev, Shirirampur- Newasa road, Tal: Shirirampur, Dist:
Ahmednagar, Maharashtra Pin Code: 413739 (M.S.) Ph.02422-248310

Ref. No.:-

Date :-05/01/2026

AVAILABILITY OF EQUIPMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE

III OF MSR

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY

LIST OF MODELS

SR.NO.	LIST OF MODELS
1	FEMALE PELVIS
2	FUNDAL HEIGHT
3	FETAL LIE (CEPHALIC)
4	BREECH LIE
5	INTRAUTERINE GROWTH
6	PLACENTA LIE
7	FETAL SIZE
8	PLACENTA PREVIA
9	CERVICAL EFFACEMENT
10	HEAD LIE
11	FETAL CELL GROWTH
12	ABRUPTION OF PLACENTA
13	UTERINE FIBROID
14	FIBROID
15	FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
16	UTERINE BLEEDING
17	PLACENTA PREVIA
18	OVARIAN FIBROID
19	FETAL LIE
20	UTERINE BLEEDING

STOCK VERIFIED BY PRINCIPAL SIR ON SAME DAY

H.O.D.

H.O.D.

Dept. Of OBGY

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic

Medical College & Hospital

A/p. Wadala Mahadev, Tal. Shirirampur

PRINCIPAL
Principal

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
A/p. Wadala Mahadev, Tal. Shirirampur



Shiva Trust's

**SHARADCHANDRAJI PAWAR HOMOEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR**

Recognized by Gov. of India, Dept. of AYUSH New Delhi, Council of Homoeopathy (C.C.H.) New Delhi.
Gov. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

E-mail Id:- sphmc111@gmail.com. Website:- www.sphmcshrirampur.com
College Address:- Wadala Mahadev, Shrirampur- Newasa road, Tal: Shrirampur, Dist:
Ahmednagar, Maharashtra Pin Code: 413739 (M.S.) Ph.02422-248310

Ref. No.:-

Date :-05/01/2026

**AVAILABILITY OF EQUIPMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE
III OF MSR**

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY

LIST OF BOOKS

SR.NO.	BOOK NO.	NAME OF THE BOOK
1	2922	Shaw's textbook of gynaecology 9th edition
2	G-369	Obstetrics and gynaecology a case based approach
3	G-366	Contemporary pharmacotherapy of overactive bladder
4	2980	CIMS obstetrics and gynaecology guide (2007)
5	G-368	Handbook of in vitro fertilization 4th edition
6	G-363	5th edition transurethral resection
7	2420	CS DAWN - pectorial and practical underground mats and P.G. textbook of obstetrics & gynaecology and reproductive and child health education
8	G-360	Surgical principle in obstetrics and gynaecology
9	2391	gynaecology and obstetrics therapeutics
10	G-367	CIMS obstetrics and gynaecology guide (2005/2006)
11	G-371	Managing obstetrics emergencies
12	G-374	Obstetrics ,gynaecology and infertility hand book for clinicians 6th edition
13	G-375	OXFORD handbook of obstetrics and gynaecology
14	G-373	Pocket Companion to Accompany Obstetrics: Normal and Problem Pregnancies, 4th Edition

15	G-376	Year book off VIROLOGY 2000
16	G-361	Recent advances in of statics and gynaecology
17	G-380	Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women's health 2008
18	G-372	Holland and brew's manual of obstetrics 14th edition
19	G-379	Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women's health 2006
20	G-377	Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women's health 2004
21	G-378	Year book obstetrics gynaecology and women's health 2005
22	G-365	Progress in obstetrics and gynaecology 15th edition
23	G-362	Recent advances in obstetrics and gynaecology 21
24	G-364	Differential diagnosis in obstetrics and gynaecology: An A-Z (volume 1,A-H) edited by Tony Hollingworth
25	G-370	Obstetrics and gynaecologic in perspective

STOCK VERIFIED BY PRINCIPAL SIR ON SAME DAY

H.O.D.

H.O.D.

Dept. Of OBGY

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
At. Wadala Mahadev, Tal. Shirampur

PRINCIPAL

Principal

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
A/p. Wadala Mahadev, Tal. Shirampur